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Northeast Region 
John W. Scott 
6745 Cheryl Ann Dr 
Seven Hills, OH 44131 
216.570.5886 (Cell) 
216.524.0019 (Home) 
jscott44131@gmail.com 

 
Brent Delman 
3694 Glencairn Rd 
Shaker Heights, OH 44122 
786.338.8949 (Cell) 
216.283.8369 (Home) 
ebgnjd@msn.com 
Within 35 miles of home 

 
Belinda Glavic Grassi, CPA 
6351 Ravenna Road 
Concord Twp. OH 44077 
440.487.1599 (Cell) 
belinda.grassi@gmail.com 

 
Willie Watts, Jr. 
964 Kingsbridge Ct 
Akron, Ohio 44313 
216.470.5974 (Cell) 
willie_watts44313@yahoo.com 

 
Sonya Williams  
PO  Box 46807 B 
Bedford, Ohio 44146 
216.235.8395 (Cell) 
sjw91969@yahoo.com 
 
 

 Northeast Region cont. 
Connie Hange 
5310 River Corners Rd Spencer, 
OH 44275 
(330) 416-5257 
hangeconnie83@gmail.com 
Available to travel for Ashland County, Cuyahoga 
County, Loraine County, Medina County, Summit 
County, and Wayne County 
 

 
 
 
 

 

Southeast/East Central Region 
Dennis Menoski 
111 Reservoir Rd. 
St. Clairsville, OH 43950 
740.695.5999 (Cell) 
dmenoski@comcast.net 

 
Bryan Swann 645 
Broadway Street 
Middleport, OH 45760 
740.416.3171 (Cell) 
vstream.bryan@gmail.com 
Preference to stay in Southeast and Eastern Ohio 
counties, willing to possibly consider Central 

 
Southwest Region -> See next page.
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Southwest Region 
Randy Bryant 
635 Wolf Road 
West Alexandria, Ohio 45381 
937.248.4788 (Cell) 
rbryant24@gmail.com 

 
Tryvan Leech, Sr. 
1748 Laura Ln 
Reynoldsburg, Ohio 43068 
937.681.8180 (Cell) 
tryleechsr@gmail.com 

 
Robert Giuffre 
11007 S Lebanon Rd 
Loveland, OH 45140 US 
513.316.1434 (Cell) 
ragcpa@hotmail.com 
 
Beth Weber 
22 Carpenter Run  
Cincinnati, OH 45241 
513.615.0262 
Bethweber60@gmail.com 
 

Northwest Region 
Christine Ziegler 
218 E. Williams St. 
Archbold, OH 43502 
419.551.1016 (Cell) 
Christine.ziegler1016@gmail.com 

 
Carrie Herringshaw 
631 Pine Valley Dr 
Bowling Green, OH 43402 
419.261.2854 (Cell) 
cherringshaw14@gmail.com 
 
Dawn Jacobs  
1057 Anna Lane 
Bowling Green, OH 43402 
419.205.5115 
Dawnm1701@yahoo.com 
 

 
Central Region    
David Varda 
1861 Lane Road 
Upper Arlington, OH 43220 
614-569-9558 
DVarda129@gmail.com

John Kinsel 
1641 Hanover Ct. 
Hamilton, Ohio 45013 
614.595.6902 (Cell) 
kinseljohn@yahoo.com 
 
Robert Hancock 
578 Beeler Blvd 
Hamilton, OH 
513.978.6952 
Rhancockcpa90@gmail.com 
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